

Order No. 43 dated 05.02.2020.

All Five accused persons, on bail are present in court by filing hazira and placed on the dock. Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present in court by filing hazira with one witness.

Trial resumes. The witness namely, Shri Swarup Samanta, Intelligence officer of NCB as P.W. No. 3 is examined in full by the prosecution. He proves the following documents and those are marked as follows,

Exbt. Nos. 5,6,7,8 and 9	Five copies of Notices
Exbt. no. 10	Statement of Dipak Laha
Exbt. no. 11	Statement of Aburba Kumar Laha
Exbt. no. 12	Statement of Rahaman Sekh

Thereafter, the witness is cross examined, in part by the ld. Defense. Thereafter, on the prayer of ld. advocate of the accused persons, the deposition has been deferred and the witness is discharged at his stage.

No other witness is present in court. The case is adjourned.

To date (06.02.2020) for appearance and further evidence of P.W.3.

Accused persons, on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court
Hooghly.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly.

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE, CUM-JUDGE, SPL. COURT,
HOOGLHY.

N.D.P.S. 124 of 2014.

List of Documents/ Materials admitted in evidence by the Prosecution.

Distinguishing mark or number	Description and date of documents	Date of admission	Whether admitted after or without objection
1	2	3	4
Exbt. Nos. 5,6,7,8 and 9	Five copies of Notices	05.02.2020	On proof by P.W 3
Exbt. no. 10	Statement of Dipak Laha	05.02.2020	On proof by P.W 3
Exbt. no. 11	Statement of Aburba Kumar Laha	05.02.2020	On proof by P.W 3
Exbt. no. 12	Statement of Rahaman Sekh	05.02.2020	On proof by P.W 3

Addl. Sessions Judge,
cum- Judge, Spl. Court, Hooghly.
05.02.2020.