

N.D.P.S. No. 124 of 2014

Order No. 44 dated 06.02.2020.

All five accused persons, on bail are present in court by filing hazira and placed on the dock. Ld. P.P.-in-charge takes no steps. No witness is present in court. On requesting by the Hooghly Bar Association vide letter dated Nil, the case is adjourned.

To 06.05.2020 for appearance of the accused persons and further evidence of P.W. 3 namely, Swarup Samanta.

Issue summons upon the witness accordingly.

Accused persons, on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court
Hooghly.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly.

