

N.D.P.S. 124 of 2014.

Order No. 57 dated 27.06.2022.

Five accused persons, on bail are present in court by filing hazira and placed on the dock. Today is fixed for appearance and further examination of P.W. No. 5.

The witness has not turned up today to depose in this case. A petition is filed on behalf of N.C.B praying for time for hearing of the case on the ground stated therein. Perused. Considered.

The existing schedule for trial has been exhausted. New schedule for trial is prepared as follows:

On 16.09.2022 for further examination of P.W. 05,

Issue summons upon the witness accordingly. Prosecution is directed to produce the alamat before this court on the date fixed positively.

To date (16.09.2022) for appearance and evidence.

Accused persons, on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court
Hooghly.
(WB00703)

